RECORI

08-07-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92

Tab settings →→→▼

2001	D. 4 4 T 4
5) /(5)) \$5(6) ((50) (50) (50) (50)	Patent and Trademark Office
))	
2) 1889 HOLD 1888 1893 MIN AND 18 1886 KIND 1886 KIND 1886 KIND 1886 AND 1886 AND 1886 AND 1886 AND 1886 AND 1	

101802	101802516 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original uncuments or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original accuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bean Cuisine Co. 5400 West Roosevelt Road Chicago, Illinois ☐ Individual(s) U.S. ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Illinois ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Girod Corporation 1105 N. Market Street Suite 1300 Wilmington, DE 19899 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a-domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment ⊠ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		
Effective Date: December 29, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,986,646	
1		
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
06/2001 BBYRNE 00000074 110600 1986646 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jean Pelkowski Name of Person Signing Dan Julion Th Signature 7/23/01 Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

394129

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BEAN CUISINE CO.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE GIROD CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE GIROD CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

Section 1990

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1247250

DATE: 07-17-01

2317795 8100M

010342309

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 12/26/2000 001648301 - 2317795

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

AND MERGER

MERGING

BEAN CUISINE CO.

INTO

THE GIROD CORPORATION

* * * *

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, THE GIROD CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 30th day of November, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of BEAN CUISINE CO. (formerly, W.J.CLARK & CO.), a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of October, 1987, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois;

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, dated December 26, 2000, determined to and did merge into itself said BEAN CUISINE CO.:

RESOLVED, that the board of directors of The Girod Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Girod"), does hereby adopt a plan of merger pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, whereby Bean Cuisine Co., an Illinois corporation ("BCC"), shall be merged with and into Girod effective as of the close of business on December 29, 2000, in such a way that the corporate existence of BCC shall cease, Girod shall acquire all the assets and assume all liabilities of BCC, the certificate of incorporation of Girod shall in no way be modified or amended by virtue of the merger, and all of the outstanding capital stock of BCC shall be cancelled and extinguished by virtue of the merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that for federal income tax purposes the statutory short-form merger of BCC into Girod as hereinabove authorized shall be considered a liquidation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (the "Code"); and the foregoing resolution calling for the statutory short-form merger of BCC into Girod, together with this resolution, shall constitute a Plan of Complete Liquidation of BCC within the meaning and for the purpose of Section 332 of the Code, and the adoption of this resolution and of the foregoing resolution relating to BCC considered, for purpose of Treasury Regulation Section 1.332 - 6(a), to constitute the adoption by BCC (as well as by Girod) of a plan of liquidation of BCC;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, or any one of them acting alone, be and each of them is hereby authorized and empowered, for, in the name of, and on behalf of Girod to execute, acknowledge, certify, deliver, and file (a) copies of the certificate of ownership and merger and articles of merger, with all such changes, additions, deletions, and alterations (not in conflict with the provisions of the preceding resolutions) an may be approved, in his absolute discretion, by the officer who executes the same, and (b) all such other documents, certificates, letters, acknowledgments, receipts, instruments, and agreements as may be deemed necessary of convenient in connection with the implementation and closing of the merger by such officer or officers in his, her or their absolute discretion;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice-President, or any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of Girod, or any one of them acting alone, be and each of them is hereby authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger and authorized and empowered, for, in the name of, and on behalf of Girod to retain such counsel, accountants, and other advisors as they in their sole discretion shall deem necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intents and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of THE GIROD CORPORATION at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE GIROD CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher A. McBride, its Secretary, this day of day of day of 2000, but effective December 29, 2000.

THE GIROD CORPORATION

Av:

CHRISTOPHER A. MCBRIDE

CECPETABU

- 3 -

TOTAL P.02